

GAHC010137302025



undefined

THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT
(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)

Case No. : Cont.Cas(C)/337/2025

GOBIN BORA
S/O SRI PURNA BORA
VILL- HOLOW GAON,
P.O. KHONGIA
P.S. DERGAON, DIST. GOLAGHAT, ASSAM, PIN-785614, WORKING AS
TYPIST-CUM- COMPUTER ASSISTANT IN THE OFFICE OF DIVISIONAL
OFFICER, SOIL CONSERVATION DEPARTMENT, GOLAGHAT.

VERSUS

VARSHATY DAS AND 4 ORS.
REPRESENTED BY THE COMMISSIONER AND SECRETARY TO THE GOVT.
OF ASSAM, SOIL CONSERVATION DEPARTMENT,
DISPUR, GUWAHATI-6, DIST. KAMRUP (M), ASSAM

2:SRI RAVI SHANKAR PRASAD
IAS
THE ADDITIONAL CHIEF SECRETARY TO THE GOVT. OF ASSAM
SOIL CONSERVATION DEPARTMENT
DISPUR
GUWAHATI-6
DIST. KAMRUP (M)
ASSAM

3:MR. CHANDAN RANJAN DAS
DIRECTOR OF SOIL CONSERVATION DEPARTMENT
ASSAM
BHUMI SANGRAKHAN BHAWAN
R.G. BARUAH ROAD
GUWAHATI-5
DIST. KAMRUP (M)
ASSAM

4:SRI SULTAN JAHEDUR RAHMAN
THE DIVISIONAL OFFICER
GOLAGHAT
SOIL CONSERVATION DIVISION
GOLAGHAT
DIST. GOLAGHAT
ASSAM

5:SHRI JAYANTA NARLIKAR
IAS
THE COMMISSIONER AND SECRETARY TO THE GOVT. OF ASSAM
FINANCE DEPARTMENT
DISPUR
GUWAHATI-6
DIST. KAMRUP (M)
ASSA

Advocate for the Petitioner : MS. N S THAKURIA, MS D ANGANA,MR. P TALUKDAR

Advocate for the Respondent : MR. S R RABHA (R1, R3, R4), MR P NAYAK(R-5),R M BAROOAH(R-5),MR. B GOGOI(R-5),MR A CHALIHA (R-5),P HAZARIKA (R1, R3, R4)

BEFORE
HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE SOUMITRA SAIKIA

ORDER

11.02.2026

Ms. N.S. Thakuria, learned counsel appears for the petitioner.

2. Mr. B. Gogoi, learned Addl. Advocate General appears for the respondent submits that the matter is actively under consideration for implementation of the directions contained in the order dated 24.02.2025 passed in WP(C) No.303/2025. He therefore, submits that the matter be listed after four weeks by which time it is expected that the directions contained in the order shall be complied with.

3. List this matter again on 13.03.2026.

JUDGE

Comparing Assistant